Follow CBSMIAMI.COM: Facebook | Twitter

MIAMI (CBSMiami) – Just in time for Presidents’ Day Weekend, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County has lifted the swimming advisories for Crandon Park and North Shore.

The swimming advisories were issued on January 9th.

The health department made its decision Friday based on satisfactory microbial water quality test results.

For more information, click here and select “Beach Water Quality.”

Comments

Leave a Reply

Please log in using one of these methods to post your comment:

Google photo

You are commenting using your Google account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

Connecting to %s